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• Planning Scenarios – SLR Projections
• Vulnerability Assessment – Assets
• Wind/Wave Modeling – Focus Areas
• Timeline
• Next Steps

Agenda



Background



Projections – What are the options

1. RCP: 4.5 (low emissions) or 8.5 (high emissions)

2. Timeframe: 2050? 2060? 2100? Other?

3. Certainty/Level of Risk: 1% (less likely), 50%, 99% (very 
likely)? Something in between?

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
RCP – Representative Concentration Pathways



Examples from other projects
RCP Dates Certainties

KC CC Risk Assessment 
(2020)

4.5, 8.5 2030, 2050, 2100 50,90,95,99%

KC SW (Task 700) CC 
Assessment (2019)

4.5, 8.5 2030, 2100 90%

BI SLR Risk Assessment 
(2019)

8.5 2060, 2100, 2150 1% (Rapid Ice Melt), 50%

BI Adaptation Cert Tool 
(2023)

8.5 2100 50% (also 1%, 99%)

PGST Climate Proj, SLR, 
Ex Precip  (2018)

4.5, 8.5 2050, 2100, 2150 50% (Central), 17-83% range 
(Likely), 10%, 1%, 0.1%

Seattle’s mapping site 
(current)

8.5 2050, 2100 50%, also uses a range to estimate 
then map 1ft intervals

Pacific County (2023) 8.5 2050, 2100 87%

Island County  (2017) 8.4 2030, 2050, 2100 50%, 25%, 5%, 1%



SLR Projections – Dyes Inlet

RCP 8.5
Assessed Probability of Exceedance:

99 95 90 83 50 17 10 5 1 0.1

2010 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3

2020 0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.5

2030 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8

2040 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.3

2050 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.8 1 1.1 1.2 1.5 2.1

2060 0.3 0.5 0.6 0.7 1 1.3 1.4 1.6 2 3

2070 0.4 0.6 0.8 0.9 1.3 1.7 1.8 2 2.6 4.1

2080 0.5 0.8 1 1.1 1.6 2.1 2.3 2.5 3.3 5.4

2090 0.6 0.9 1.1 1.3 1.9 2.5 2.7 3.1 4.1 6.8

2100 0.6 1.1 1.3 1.5 2.2 3 3.3 3.7 5 8.5

2110 0.8 1.2 1.5 1.7 2.4 3.2 3.5 4 5.7 10.1

2120 0.9 1.4 1.7 1.9 2.7 3.7 4.1 4.7 6.7 11.9

2130 1 1.5 1.8 2.1 3 4.2 4.7 5.4 7.8 13.8

2140 1.1 1.7 2 2.3 3.4 4.7 5.2 6.1 9 16.3

2150 1.1 1.8 2.1 2.5 3.7 5.2 5.9 6.9 10.2 18.5

RCP 4.5
Assessed Probability of Exceedance:

99 95 90 83 50 17 10 5 1 0.1

2010 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3

2020 0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.5

2030 0 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8

2040 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.7 0.8 0.8 1 1.3

2050 0.1 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.7 1 1 1.1 1.4 2

2060 0.2 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.9 1.2 1.3 1.5 1.8 2.8

2070 0.2 0.5 0.6 0.8 1.1 1.5 1.7 1.8 2.3 3.7

2080 0.3 0.6 0.7 0.9 1.3 1.8 2 2.2 2.9 4.9

2090 0.3 0.6 0.8 1 1.5 2.1 2.3 2.6 3.6 6.2

2100 0.3 0.7 0.9 1.1 1.8 2.4 2.7 3.1 4.3 7.6

2110 0.3 0.8 1 1.3 2 2.8 3.1 3.6 5.1 9.1

2120 0.3 0.8 1.1 1.4 2.2 3.1 3.5 4 5.9 10.6

2130 0.3 0.9 1.2 1.5 2.4 3.4 3.9 4.5 6.8 12.6

2140 0.2 0.9 1.2 1.5 2.6 3.8 4.3 5.1 7.8 14.4

2150 0.2 0.9 1.3 1.6 2.8 4.1 4.7 5.6 8.7 16.8



SLR Projections – North 

RCP 8.5 RCP 4.5
Assessed Probability of Exceedance:

99 95 90 83 50 17 10 5 1 0.1

2010 -0.1 0 0 0 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.3

2020 -0.1 0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.6

2030 -0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9

2040 0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.5 0.8 0.8 0.9 1.1 1.4

2050 0 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.7 1 1.1 1.3 1.5 2

2060 0 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.9 1.3 1.4 1.6 2 2.8

2070 0 0.4 0.5 0.7 1.1 1.6 1.8 2 2.5 3.9

2080 0.1 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.3 1.9 2.1 2.4 3.1 5

2090 0.1 0.5 0.7 0.9 1.5 2.2 2.5 2.8 3.7 6.2

2100 0.1 0.5 0.8 1 1.8 2.6 2.9 3.3 4.4 7.7

2110 0 0.6 0.9 1.2 2 2.9 3.2 3.7 5.2 9.1

2120 0 0.6 1 1.3 2.2 3.2 3.6 4.2 6 10.8

2130 0 0.7 1 1.4 2.4 3.6 4 4.7 6.9 12.7

2140 -0.1 0.6 1 1.4 2.6 3.9 4.5 5.2 7.9 14.4

2150 -0.1 0.7 1.1 1.5 2.8 4.3 4.9 5.8 8.9 16.7

Assessed Probability of Exceedance:

99 95 90 83 50 17 10 5 1 0.1

2010 -0.1 0 0 0 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.3

2020 -0.1 0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.6

2030 0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9

2040 0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.5 0.8 0.9 1 1.1 1.4

2050 0 0.2 0.4 0.5 0.8 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.6 2.2

2060 0.1 0.4 0.5 0.6 1 1.4 1.5 1.7 2.1 3

2070 0.2 0.5 0.7 0.8 1.3 1.8 1.9 2.2 2.7 4.2

2080 0.3 0.6 0.8 1 1.6 2.2 2.4 2.7 3.4 5.5

2090 0.3 0.8 1 1.2 1.9 2.6 2.9 3.2 4.2 7

2100 0.4 0.9 1.2 1.4 2.2 3.1 3.4 3.9 5.1 8.6

2110 0.5 1 1.3 1.6 2.4 3.3 3.7 4.2 5.7 9.9

2120 0.6 1.2 1.5 1.8 2.7 3.8 4.3 4.9 6.8 11.6

2130 0.7 1.3 1.7 2 3.1 4.3 4.8 5.6 7.9 14.2

2140 0.7 1.4 1.8 2.2 3.4 4.8 5.4 6.3 9.1 16.4

2150 0.8 1.5 2 2.4 3.7 5.4 6.1 7.1 10.3 18.7



SLR Projections – 4.5

RCP 4.5 RCP 4.5
Assessed Probability of Exceedance:

99 95 90 83 50 17 10 5 1 0.1

2010 -0.1 0 0 0 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.3

2020 -0.1 0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.6

2030 -0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9

2040 0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.5 0.8 0.8 0.9 1.1 1.4

2050 0 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.7 1 1.1 1.3 1.5 2

2060 0 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.9 1.3 1.4 1.6 2 2.8

2070 0 0.4 0.5 0.7 1.1 1.6 1.8 2 2.5 3.9

2080 0.1 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.3 1.9 2.1 2.4 3.1 5

2090 0.1 0.5 0.7 0.9 1.5 2.2 2.5 2.8 3.7 6.2

2100 0.1 0.5 0.8 1 1.8 2.6 2.9 3.3 4.4 7.7

2110 0 0.6 0.9 1.2 2 2.9 3.2 3.7 5.2 9.1

2120 0 0.6 1 1.3 2.2 3.2 3.6 4.2 6 10.8

2130 0 0.7 1 1.4 2.4 3.6 4 4.7 6.9 12.7

2140 -0.1 0.6 1 1.4 2.6 3.9 4.5 5.2 7.9 14.4

2150 -0.1 0.7 1.1 1.5 2.8 4.3 4.9 5.8 8.9 16.7



SLR Projections – 8.5

RCP 8.5 RCP 8.5



Discussion/Decision

1. RCP

2. Timeframe

3. Certainty/Level of Risk



Assets
• Roads, Transportation
• Hospitals, Police Stations, Fire 

Depts
• Schools, Libraries
• Residences
• Agricultural, Farmland
• On-site septic systems
• Electrical Substations

• Historic and Cultural Resources

• Group A Wells, WWTPs

• Beach Access, Parks

• Wetlands, Estuaries

• Marinas, Bays

• Brownfield Sites, Landfills



Wind-wave modeling focus areas
Description:
• 1-D wind-wave hindcast for shoreline reaches of 

concern. Estimate wind-wave runup using empirical 
methods

• Calculation of total dynamic water level
Selection Criteria:
• 1 representative transect per reach
• Focus on reaches susceptible to coastal flooding 

with potential for moderate or greater wind-wave 
energy:

• Fetch > 1 mile (MSDG guideline)
• Use beach strategies fetch/erosion potential database
• Depending on number of locations add directional 

component to narrow number of sites
• Low bank shoreline (<5 feet)

Tide + Surge + SLR + 
Runup2%



BLUE COAST 
 E N G I N E E R I N G

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Map to be corrected in follow up to reflect unincorporated areas and correct nava facility identification (Jackson Park). 



Bluff recession rates - SLR
Description:
• SLR could increase bluff recession rates through 

increased precipitation along and wave energy 
acting higher on the toe of the bluff. Estimate bluff 
recession rate to include predictions for SLR using 
empirical method. 

• Need to know historical recession rate either 
based on published data or through an analysis 
using topographic (LiDAR) data and aerial photos

• Selection criteria
• Coastlines with high coastal erosion (Kitsap 

County Erosion Hazards Map)
• Limit to shorelines with at-risk infrastructure 

upland



BLUE COAST 
 E N G I N E E R I N G

9 locations within Kitsap 
County

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Map to be corrected in follow up to reflect). unincorporated areas and correct nava facility identification (Jackson Park).



Draft Timeline

June 2024

Kick off TAC Meeting
QAPP Development
Public Engagement Plan

July 2024

Data Gathering and Analysis
TAC Meeting #2
Final QAPP
Final Public Engagement Plan

August 2024

Planning Commission/BOCC 
Briefing

September 2024

Public Meeting/Survey 

October 2024

TAC Meeting/Survey Results

November 2025

Draft Maps Published



Questions
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